(c) Such other expenses as are necessary for its own maintenance and performing the functions
under the Act.

(5) Sanctioning Power of the Registrar :- The Registrar shall have power to sanction expenditure on
miscellaneous items of contingent nature up to an amount not exceeding to Rs.25,000/- (Rupees
twenty five thousand) at a time and Rs.2,00,000/-(Rupees two lakh) in a year. Expenditure in excess
of that amount shall require the sanction of the President. A permanent advance of Rs.25,000/­
(Rupees twenty five thousand) shall be made to the Registrar.

(6) AccountBookMaintenance:-
The following account Registers of the Council shall bemaintained:

(a) Cash Book.
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(f)
(g) Any other Register as may be necessary.

(7) Account Audit-The Accounts of the Council shall be audited annually by the State Government

[...]

he /she is a registered medical practitioner or practitioner as defined in clause (j) of Rule 3 of the Rule and
practices the modern scientific system ofmedicine within the state ofArunachal Pradesh, shall be punishable
with rigorous imprisonment which may extend up to three years or with a fine which may extend up to
Rs. 25,000 (Rupees twenty five thousand) or with both.

32. Falsely claiming to be registered as Medical Practitioner: Ifany person whosename is not for the time being
entered in the register, falsely represents that it is so entered, or uses in connection with his/her name or title
any words or letters reasonably calculated to suggest that his/her name is so entered, he/she shall, on conviction,